

Resolution
Re: General Fund

Whereas, additional funds are required in General Fund #001 to increase Circuit Clerk budget for needed expenses from TMP grant revenue for the 2021-2022 fiscal year, and

Whereas, funds are available from grant funds to be received in the General Fund #001 and

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the County Board of Rock Island, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. An emergency exists as outlined above.

Section 2. An amount of \$52,411.25 to be transferred from grant funds to be received in General Fund #001 to the following:

Amount	Appropriation Number	Description
\$52411.25	001-03-35 331.40 TMP22-00-33140	Federal Grants-Judiciary & Legal

Amount	Appropriation Number	Description
\$42537.77	001-03-35 524.00 TMP22-50-524	Small Tools & Equip under \$1,000
\$9873.48	001-03-35 764.00 TMP22-50-764	Mach & Equipment \$1,000-\$4,999

Section 3. This resolution to become effective immediately.

Done in open meeting this 16TH day of August, 2022.

Attest:

Karen Kinney, County Clerk

Richard Brunk
County Board Chairman

Resolution
Re: General Fund

Whereas, additional funds are required in General Fund #001 to increase Court Administration budget for needed expenses from TMP grant revenue for the 2021-2022 fiscal year, and

Whereas, funds are available from grant funds to be received in the General Fund #001 and

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the County Board of Rock Island, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. An emergency exists as outlined above.

Section 2. An amount of \$3460.00 to be transferred from grant funds to be received in General Fund #001 to the following:

Amount	Appropriation Number	Description
\$3460.00	001-04-35 331.40	Federal Grants-Judiciary & Legal
	TMP22-00-33140	

Amount	Appropriation Number	Description
\$3460.00	001-04-35 632.00	Communications
	TMP22-20-632	

Section 3. This resolution to become effective immediately.

Done in open meeting this 16TH day of August, 2022.

Attest:

Karen Kinney, County Clerk

Richard Brunk
County Board Chairman

Resolution
Re: General Fund

Whereas, additional funds are required in General Fund #001 to increase Coroner budget for needed expenses from DTHC grant revenue for the 2021-2022 fiscal year, and

Whereas, funds are available from grant funds already received in the General Fund #001 and

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the County Board of Rock Island, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. An emergency exists as outlined above.

Section 2. An amount of \$1,910.70 to be transferred from grant funds already received in General Fund #001 to the following:

Amount \$1910.70	Appropriation Number 001-06-35 334.20 DTHC21-00-33420	Description State Grant-Public Safety
---------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------

Amount \$1910.70	Appropriation Number 001-06-35 414.00 DTHC21-40-414	Description Uniform/Clothing
---------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------

Section 3. This resolution to become effective immediately.

Done in open meeting this 16TH day of August, 2022.

Attest:

Karen Kinney, County Clerk

Richard Brunk
County Board Chairman

Resolution
Re: General Fund

Whereas, additional funds are required in General Fund #001 to increase Sheriff budget for IPRA grant expenses for the 2021 - 2022 fiscal year, and

Whereas, funds are available from grant funds already received in the General Fund #001 and

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the County Board of Rock Island, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. An emergency exists as outlined above.

Section 2. An amount of \$1,635.11 to be transferred from grant funds already received in General Fund #001 to the following:

Amount	Appropriation Number	Description
\$1635.11	001-08-35 334.20 IPRA22-00-33420	State Grant-Public Safety
Amount	Appropriation Number	Description
\$1235.11	001-08-35 632.00 IPRA22-20-632	Communications
\$400.00	001-08-35 644.00 IPRA22-20-644	Outside Contractual

Section 3. This resolution to become effective immediately.

Done in open meeting this 16TH day of August, 2022.

Attest:

Karen Kinney, County Clerk

Richard Brunk
County Board Chairman

Resolution
Re: General Fund

Whereas, additional funds are required in General Fund #001 to increase General County budget for SWAG grant expenses for the 2021 - 2022 fiscal year, and

Whereas, funds are available from grant funds already received in the General Fund #001 and

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the County Board of Rock Island, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. An emergency exists as outlined above.

Section 2. An amount of \$166.50 to be transferred from grant funds already received in General Fund #001 to the following:

Amount	Appropriation Number	Description
\$166.50	001-25-35 337.10	Local Grants-General Govt
	SWAG22-00-33710	

Amount	Appropriation Number	Description
\$166.50	001-25-35 631.00	Professional Services
	SWAG22-20-631	

Section 3. This resolution to become effective immediately.

Done in open meeting this 16TH day of August, 2022.

Attest:

Karen Kinney, County Clerk

Richard Brunk
County Board Chairman

Resolution
Re: GIS Fund

Whereas, additional funds are required in GIS Fund #140 to increase GIS department budget for needed expenses for the 2021 - 2022 fiscal year, and

Whereas, funds are available from unencumbered funds in the GIS Fund #140 and

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the County Board of Rock Island, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. An emergency exists as outlined above.

Section 2. An amount of \$5,000.00 to be transferred from unencumbered funds in GIS Fund #140 to the following:

Amount	Appropriation Number	Description
\$5000.00	140-28 644.00	Outside Contractual

Section 3. This resolution to become effective immediately.

Done in open meeting this 16TH day of August, 2022.

Attest:

Karen Kinney, County Clerk

Richard Brunk
County Board Chairman

Resolution
Re: Court Document Storage Fund

Whereas, additional funds are required in Court Document Storage Fund #153 to increase Circuit Clerk budget for ARPA reimbursed expenses for the 2021 - 2022 fiscal year, and

Whereas, funds are available from ARPA reimbursed funds in the Court Document Storage Fund #153 and

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the County Board of Rock Island, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. An emergency exists as outlined above.

Section 2. An amount of \$40,506.67 to be transferred from ARPA reimbursed funds in Court Document Storage Fund #153 to the following:

Amount \$40506.67	Appropriation Number 153-03 391.59	Description Transfer from American Rescue Plan Fund
Amount \$28380.60	Appropriation Number 153-03 411.00	Description Salaries & Wages
\$390.19	153-03 413.10	FICA/Medicare
\$11735.88	153-03 413.20	IMRF

Section 3. This resolution to become effective immediately.

Done in open meeting this 16TH day of August, 2022.

Attest:

Karen Kinney, County Clerk

Richard Brunk
County Board Chairman